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Johnson, Sabrina O

From: Newsome, Kaitlyn
Sent: Friday, October 4, 2019 9:28 AM
To: SWD_Waste
Subject: FW: WACS ID No. 41193 - Hillsborough County - Southeast County Landfill (Corrective Actions Plan 

& Alternative Procedure) - Memo of Understanding

41193 Southeast LF 
 

 

Kate Newsome 
Environmental Specialist I  
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Southwest District 

13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 

Temple Terrace, FL 33637 

Office: 813‐470‐5877 

Fax: 813‐470‐5995 

Kaitlyn.Newsome@FloridaDEP.gov 

 
Please Note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state 
business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to 
public disclosure. 
 

 Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.  
 

From: Boatwright, Kelley M.  
Sent: Friday, October 4, 2019 8:01 AM 
To: Byer, Kimberly <ByerK@hillsboroughcounty.org> 
Cc: Ruiz, Larry <RuizLE@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Spradlin, Kollan <KSpradlin@scsengineers.com>; 
Susan@PelzEnvServices.com; Curtis, Bob <BCurtis@scsengineers.com>; Dilmore, Cory <Cory.Dilmore@FloridaDEP.gov>; 
Madden, Melissa <Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov>; Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Newsome, 
Kaitlyn <Kaitlyn.Newsome@FloridaDEP.gov>; Chamberlain, Justin <Justin.Chamberlain@FloridaDEP.gov>; 'O'Neill, 
Joseph' <ONeillJ@hillsboroughcounty.org> 
Subject: RE: WACS ID No. 41193 ‐ Hillsborough County ‐ Southeast County Landfill (Corrective Actions Plan & Alternative 
Procedure) ‐ Memo of Understanding 
 
Hi Kim – 
 
I have reviewed the Memo and will let Cory speak to the information required for the Alternate Procedure. My only 
clarification is that once the Alternate Procedure and Permit Modification are approved, Southwest District staff will 
review the consent order to ensure all the requirements have been successfully met. Once that has been determined, 
the Southwest District will send a closure letter to you. Thank you. 
 
Kelley  
 

From: O'Neill, Joseph <ONeillJ@hillsboroughcounty.org>  
Sent: Friday, September 27, 2019 4:43 PM 
To: Dilmore, Cory <Cory.Dilmore@FloridaDEP.gov>; Boatwright, Kelley M. <Kelley.M.Boatwright@dep.state.fl.us> 
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Cc: Ruiz, Larry <RuizLE@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Byer, Kimberly <ByerK@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Spradlin, Kollan 
<KSpradlin@scsengineers.com>; Susan@PelzEnvServices.com; Curtis, Bob <BCurtis@scsengineers.com> 
Subject: WACS ID No. 41193 ‐ Hillsborough County ‐ Southeast County Landfill (Corrective Actions Plan & Alternative 
Procedure) ‐ Memo of Understanding 
 
Good Afternoon, 
RE: Memorandum of Understanding 
Actions to be completed – Corrective Actions Plan and Alternate Procedure 
SCLF – WACS ID No. 41193 
 
On Behalf of Kim Byer, P.G. , Hillsborough County Solid Waste Division Director, please find attached our understanding 
of activities to be completed by Hillsborough County as related to the Corrective Actions Plan and Alternate Procedure. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Byer at; 

P: (813) 612-7718 
M: (813) 614-2220 
E: byerk@hillsboroughcounty.org 
 
Thank you. 
 

Joseph H. O’Neill, P.E. 
Professional Engineer II 
Solid Waste Management Division 

 
P: (813) 663-3223 VOIP 43958 
M: (813) 455-2185 
E: oneillj@HCFLGov.net  
W: HCFLGov.net  
 
Hillsborough County 
332 N. Falkenburg Road, Tampa, FL 33619 
 
Facebook | Twitter | YouTube | LinkedIn | HCFL Stay Safe 
 
Please note: All correspondence to or from this office is subject to Florida’s Public Records law. 
 
 
 
 


